#### 504381033 05/23/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4427728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MIGUEL ARTHUR HALL	05/23/2017
RYAN MICHAEL BAKER	05/23/2017
MICHAEL PAUL DAWSON	05/23/2017
PAUL MARTUS	05/22/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RUBBERMAID COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	6655 PEACHTREE DUNWOODY ROAD
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29604638

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8112

Email: stacyfredrich@eversheds-sutherland.com

STACY FREDRICH / EVERSHEDS SUTHERLAND **Correspondent Name:** 

999 PEACHTREE STREET NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2300** 

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34757-2009
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACY D. FREDRICH
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy D. Fredrich/
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2017

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=34757-2009-Assignment#page1.tif source=34757-2009-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042483 FRAME: 0286** 504381033

source=34757-2009-Assignment#page3.tif source=34757-2009-Assignment#page4.tif source=34757-2009-Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042483 FRAME: 0287

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Miguel Arthur Hall, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19208 Brookgreen Garden Place, Cornelius, North Carolina 28031, USA; Ryan Michael Baker, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2110 Pital Court, Charlotte, North Carolina 28214, USA; Michael Paul Dawson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9020 Torrence Crossing Drive, Huntersville, North Carolina 28078; and Paul Martus, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1241 Hope Street SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49506, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a design patent application entitled "Receptacle Billboard," filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 18, 2017 under U.S. Patent App. No. 29/604,638; and

WHEREAS, Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 6655 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Miguel Arthur Hall, Ryan Michael Baker, Michael Paul Dawson, and Paul Martus by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, and in and to all U.S. applications claiming benefit of said application, including any continuations, divisionals, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from any of said applications;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC, the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said applications, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

39170808.1

PATENT REEL: 042483 FRAME: 0288 AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all non-provisional applications and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Rubbermaid Commercial Products LLC**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

5/23/17	_ In I but for
Date:	Inventor: Miguel Arthur Hall
	for the State of
	leaged the foregoing Assignment as his free act and
deed.	Drani a year
Diane Erickson NOTARY PUBLIC Mecklenburg County North Carolina	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires /0 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /

5/23/17	An-	Rule	Bulk
Date:	Inventor: Ryan	Michael Bake	r
STATE OF COUNTY OF Mc Chlindry			
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the		2	*
on this	2017, personally app	eared Ryan M	Iichael
Baker, who being duly sworn, signed and acknow			
and deed.		>	
	/UMMALL	Master State	
	NOTARY PUBL	1~	1-1-
Diane Erickson NOTARY PUBLIC (SEA egklenburg County North Carolina My commission expires 10/05/2018	My Commission	Expires/	15/61s

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5

5/23/17	Alutul Parl Bu
Date:	Inventor: Michael Paul Dawson
STATE OF NC COUNTY OF Mecklenburg	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for on this <u>23</u> day of <u>YMQU</u> Dawson, who being duly sworn, signed and act and deed.	
	Me teale
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC  My Commission Expires December 39, 2019

39170808.1

ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5

5.22.2017	
Date:	Inventor: Paul Martus
STATE OF MICHIGAN  COUNTY OF KANADO  Before me, a Notary Public in and for to this 22 NO day of MAY	the State of <i>M(CAIGAn</i> ), _, 2017, personally appeared <b>Paul Martus</b> , who
	ne foregoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
	My Commission Expires 1/17/2020
(SEAL)	

WENDY L. MARTIN, Notary Public State of Michigan, County of Kalamazoo My Commission Expires 07/17/2020

Acting in the County of KALAMAZOO

39170808.1

**RECORDED: 05/23/2017**